
Warner

ð

ú

ú

¡¡

åå

ú

k

ï

å

ñ

ï
î

×

ï

ï
Õ

ð

ð

ï

î

ï

ï

××

ï

×

ïÕ

ï

×

9
8

15
14

30

29

28

27

13
12

17

16

11
10

26

25
24

23

22

21

2019
18

49

47

46
45

44

43

42

39
37

36
35

34

33

32

31

7
3

6
5

1 2

59

28

27

26
6471

69

53

61 52

68

51

70

50

49

55

58

63

62

60

57

56

65

54

48

4140
38

4

6766

48

TOWN OF SUTTON, 
NEW HAMPSHIRE

Hazard Mitigation Plan
Update 2013

Map 3: 
Assets and Risks

0 0.5 1 1.5 20.25
Miles

.
This map was produced by the Central NH Regional Planning Commission for
the Town of Sutton Hazard Mitigation Plan Update 2013 in July 2013. It is
intended for planning purposes only.
Funded through NH Homeland Security and Emergency Management and the
Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Data Sources: NH GRANIT, NH Department of Transportation, NH Department
of Environmental Services, CNHRPC, and Subcommittee input.
Corrections should be provided to the Town of Sutton and to the CNHRPC.

Legend
Areas Experiencing

Frequent Accident Locations
Dam Breach/Flooding

Floodplains
Floodway
1% Annual Flood Risk
0.2% Annual Flood Risk

ê Dams
Bridges
ú State
ú Town

Topographic Contours
20' Contour
100' Contour

Roads
Interstate Highways
Class I and II State Maintained Roads
Local Roads
Other Roads
Class VI Not Maintained Roads

!

!

! ! Power Transmission Line
Lakes and Ponds
Rivers and Streams
Intermittent Streams
Sutton Town Boundary

Warner

Bradford

Warner

Newbury

New London

Wilmot

¡
¡

ï

î

ï

ï

Õ

×

Route 114

Gile Rd

North Rd

Davis Ct

Keyser St

Wa
dle

igh
 Hi

ll R
d

Penacook Rd

Whiskey Pine Rd

Old North Rd

De
rby

 Fa
rm

 Rd

Derby Farm Rd

16

33

1 2

69

60

57

56

54

48

Critical Facilities
Essential Facilities

School

Town Hall

Bridge

Dam

Public Works Garage

Town

State

1.  Police Station
2.  Fire Station

3.  Sutton Highway Department

5.  Kearsarge Regional High School
6.  Kearsarge Regional Middle School
7.  Sutton Central School

4.  Pillsbury Memorial Hall

8.    084/160 I-89 overpass SB
9.    085/161 I-89 overpass NB
10.  109/144 I-89 overpass NB
11.  109/145 I-89 overpass SB
12.  129/116 I-89 Gile Pond Rd. SB
13.  130/117 I-89 Gile Pond Rd. NB
14.  191/058 I-89 Stevens Brook Rd
15.  192/057 I-89 Stevens Brook Rd
16.  112/126 Penacook Rd/Kezar Lake outlet
17.  117/065 NH 114/Lane River

18.  091/196 Penacook Rd/Lion Bk
19.  079/145 King Hill Rd/Bk
20.  085/136 King HIll Rd/Bk
21.  086/143 Felch Rd/Lion Bk
22.  086/158 Hominy Pot Rd/Lion Bk
23.  097/088 Main St/Kings Bk
24.  099/088 Main St/Lane River
25.  099/090 Grist Mill Rd/Lane River
26.  105/111 Wadleigh Hill Rd/Lane River
27.  139/153 Cotton Rd/Baker Bk
28.  146/037 Roby Rd/Lane River
29.  146/107 North Road/Stevens Bk
30   170/024 Morse Loop/Brook

31.  231.15 Cascade Brook (Active, L)
32.  231.16 Chadwick Meadows Wildlife
       Refuge (Active, S)
33.  231.01 Kezar Lake (Active, NM)
34.  231.12 Stevens Brook (Active, NM)
35.  231.02 Lane River  (Active, NM)
36.  231.03 Lane River (Ruins)
37.  231.04 Lane River Clothespin Mill 
       (Ruins)
38.  231.05 Forsters Mill Dam (Active, NM)
39.  231.06 Lane River (Active, NM)
40.  231.07 Lane River (Ruins)
41.  231.08 Chadwick Grist Mill (Breached)
42.  231.09 Lane River Dam (Active, NM)
43.  231.17 Palmer Pond Dam (Ruins) 
44.  231.10 Lane River Sawmill (Ruins)
45.  231.14 Farm Pond (Active, NM)
46.  231.13 Lower Pond (Active, NM)
47.  231.11 Blaisdell Lake Dam (Active, L)
48.  231.19 Rep T's Pond Dam Downstream 
       Control (Active, NM)
49.  231.18 Rep T's Pond Dam (Active,NM)
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At-Risk Facilities

Cemetery

Communications Tower

Entertainment & Recreation

Unique/Historic Resource

Economic Asset

Hazardous Material Facility

48.  North Sutton Cemetery
49.  Blaisdell Cemetery
50.  East Sutton Cemetery
51.  Meeting House Cemetery
52.  Millswood Cemetery
53.  Sutton Mills Cemetery
54.  First Free Will Baptist Church Cemetery
55.  Trinity Bible Church Cemetery

56.  Waldeigh State Park
57.  Kezar Lake Boat Launch
58.  Wabasso 166 Girl Scout Camp
59.  Library

60.  Filling Station
61.  Transfer Station

62.  Labsphere Inc.
63.  Country Club of NH
64.  Post Office

65.  Muster Field Farm
66.  South Sutton Meeting House
67.  Old South Sutton Schoolhouse
68.  Old Store Museum
69.  North Sutton Church

70.  Crown Castle International Corp.
71.  Communications Tower
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NM= Non-Menace   L= Low Hazard
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See Inset Map

Inset Map


